PENN NATIONAL - December 18, 2025 - Race 9
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE

SINCE JUNE 18. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. Claiming Price $4,000. (NW1 6M) Claiming Price: $4,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Sparticle - 1:07.68 - August 24, 2019)

Purse: $11,000

Available Money: $11,000
Value of Race: $11,000 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,200, 3rd $1,210, 4th $660, 5th $330
Weather: Cloudy, 44° Track: Fast (Sealed)

Off at: 9:49 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

4Dec25 8PEN’

28May?25 2PRX®
220ct25 °PEN?®
19Nov25 °PEN?
26Nov25 2PEN®
25Sep25 *PEN*

Fractional Times: 22.91 47.27 1:00.67
(24:36) (13:40) (13:99)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner:

2

W wWwo NN

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Pretty Lily (Aguilar, Manuel)

Take Time to Dream (Catala, Jeriel)
La Lima (Corujo, Wilfredo)

Stephanie My Love (Chiappe, Ricardo)
Desi's Reward (Ramos, Yabriel)
Uptown Seraphina (Cora, David)

Breeder: Ruis Racing LLC

Owner: Anualpe Stable

Trainer: Bobadilla, Jose

Claiming Prices:

Wgt MIE PP

125 Lb
118 L bf
125 Lb
125 L bf
125 Lb
125 Lb

ON S~ WE

Final Time: 1:14.66

Start

6
2
1
5
4
3

1/4

6

31
11/2
52 1/2
2Head

!

1/2
1Head
51/2

42 12
31 12

Str
31/2
12112
o112

4112

Fin
ll 1/2
26 1/4
3Ne(:k
4Neck
5112

6

EQUIBASE

=R
Video Race Replay

Odds

16.60
1.80
35.00
6.00
3.00
1.60*

Comments

circled 5w,responded
duel,clear 1/8,caught
duel 3-2w,yielded str
2w,kept on,mssd 3rd
press inside,gave way
4w left lead,weakened

Pretty Lily, Bay Mare, by Mendelssohn out of Unbridled Huntress, by Empire Maker. Foaled May 06, 2020 in Kentucky.

2 - Pretty Lily: $4,000; 4 - Take Time to Dream: $4,000; 7 - La Lima: $4,000; 6 - Stephanie My Love: $4,000; 3 - Desi's
Reward: $4,000; 8 - Uptown Seraphina: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Early Frost (Trainer), Warrior's Miss (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $29,403

Pgm Horse
2 Pretty Lily

4 Take Time to Dream

7 Lalima

Win  Place Show Wager Type
35.20 9.60 4.80 $1.00 Exacta
4.80 3.40  $0.50 Trifecta
5.40  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4
$1.00 Pick 5

Winning Numbers

2-4

2-4-7
2-4-7-6

6-2

7-6-2
6-7-6-
4-6-7-

(3 correct)
2 (4 correct)
6-2 (4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
57.60
234.35
193.24
173.10
696.75
926.40
595.30

Pgm Horse Name

2 Pretty Lily
Take Time to Dream
La Lima
Stephanie My Love
Desi's Reward
Uptown Seraphina

0 wWwo NN

1/4
65
312
Q12
52112
H112
412

Start

WAL NO

1/2
66 1/2
lHead
2Head
56

43 1/2
32

Str
34

l2 1/2
22112
67

55
4412

Fin
11 1/2
2l 1/2
37 3/4
48

58 1/4
68 3/4

Pool Carryover
17,958
13,657

9,513

6,928

5,579
13,588

13,396 5,359

Trainers: 2 - Bobadilla, Jose; 4 - Rodriguez, Irving; 7 - Ippolito, Mark; 6 - Kravets, Bruce; 3 - Beattie, Cody; 8 - Houghton, T. Bernard

Owners:

Spring Hollow Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PRETTY LILY settled off of the early pace and trailed into the turn, was roused four then five wide to upper stretch then responded well into the final furlong,
took command into deep stretch and edged away in the final yards. TAKE TIME TO DREAM was forwardly placed in the early stages, tracked the pace
between rivals along the backstretch, went up and disputed the pace heading into the turn, dueled LA LIMA to the quarter marker then shook free of that
rival to upper stretch, drew clear into the final furlong, was caught by the oncoming winner in deep stretch and was a clear second. LA LIMA broke alertly
and took early command, disputed the pace three then two wide into the turn, dueled outside of TAKE TIME TO DREAM heading to the quarter pole, was
turned away into the stretch, yielded to the top pair in the final sixteenth and held for third. STEPHANIE MY LOVE settled off of the early pace while never
far back, chased the leaders two wide nearing the quarter marker, kept on into the stretch, needed more late and just missed for third at the wire. DESI'S
REWARD close up in the early stages, went up and contested the pace from the inside along the backstretch, pressed into the turn then lost position along
the bend, chased from the inside into upper stretch and could not find more in the final sixteenth. UPTOWN SERAPHINA was forwardly placed early on
while outside of rivals, tracked the pace four wide to the turn then chased to the quarter marker, ran in pursuit four wide to upper stretch, could not find more
while on the left lead in the late stages and weakened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

2 - Anualpe Stable; 4 -John Fanelli; 7 - Tetzloff, Dorothy and Melenciano, Valentin; 6 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 3 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 -


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/18/2025&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/18/2025&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

