## PENN NATIONAL - December 18, 2025 - Race 9

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE

SINCE JUNE 18. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price \$4,000. (NW1 6M) Claiming Price: \$4,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Sparticle - 1:07.68 - August 24, 2019)

Purse: \$11,000

Available Money: \$11,000

Value of Race: \$11,000 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,200, 3rd \$1,210, 4th \$660, 5th \$330

Weather: Cloudy, 44° Track: Fast (Sealed)

Off at: 9:49 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Dec25 8PEN7	2	Pretty Lily (Aguilar, Manuel)	125	Lb	1	6	6	6	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	16.60	circled 5w,responded
28May25 <sup>2</sup> PRX <sup>6</sup>	4	Take Time to Dream (Catala, Jeriel)	118	L bf	3	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	1.80	duel,clear 1/8,caught
22Oct25 9PEN8	7	La Lima (Corujo, Wilfredo)	125	Lb	5	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	35.00	duel 3-2w, yielded str
19Nov25 9PEN3	6	Stephanie My Love (Chiappe, Ricardo)	125	L bf	4	5	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.00	2w,kept on,mssd 3rd
26Nov25 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	3	Desi's Reward (Ramos, Yabriel)	125	Lb	2	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.00	press inside,gave way
25Sep25 5PEN4	8	Uptown Seraphina (Cora, David)	125	Lb	6	3	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6	1.60*	4w,left lead,weakened

Fractional Times: 22.91 47.27 1:00.67 Final Time: 1:14.66

**Split Times:** (24:36) (13:40) (13:99)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Pretty Lily, Bay Mare, by Mendelssohn out of Unbridled Huntress, by Empire Maker. Foaled May 06, 2020 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Ruis Racing LLC Owner: Anualpe Stable Trainer: Bobadilla, Jose

Claiming Prices: 2 - Pretty Lily: \$4,000; 4 - Take Time to Dream: \$4,000; 7 - La Lima: \$4,000; 6 - Stephanie My Love: \$4,000; 3 - Desi's

Reward: \$4,000; 8 - Uptown Seraphina: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Early Frost (Trainer), Warrior's Miss (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$29,403

rym	HUISE	
2	Pretty Lily	
4	Take Time to Dream	
7	Lalima	

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool Ca	arryover
35.20	9.60	4.80	\$1.00 Exacta	2-4	57.60	17,958	•
	4.80	3.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-4-7	234.35	13,657	
		5.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-4-7-6	193.24	9,513	
			\$1.00 Daily Double	6-2	173.10	6,928	
			\$0.50 Pick 3	7-6-2 (3 correct)	696.75	5,579	
			\$0.50 Pick 4	6-7-6-2 (4 correct)	926.40	13,588	
			\$1.00 Pick 5	4-6-7-6-2 (4 correct)	595.30	13,396	5,359

## **Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
2	Pretty Lily	6	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	11 1/2
4	Take Time to Dream	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	12 1/2	2 1 1/2
7	La Lima	1	1 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>7 3/4</sup>
6	Stephanie My Love	5	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>6</sup>	67	48
3	Desi's Reward	4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>5</sup>	58 1/4
8	Uptown Seraphina	3	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 2 - Bobadilla, Jose; 4 - Rodriguez, Irving; 7 - Ippolito, Mark; 6 - Kravets, Bruce; 3 - Beattie, Cody; 8 - Houghton, T. Bernard

Owners: 2 - Anualpe Stable; 4 - John Fanelli; 7 - Tetzloff, Dorothy and Melenciano, Valentin; 6 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 3 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 - Spring Hollow Racing;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

PRETTY LILY settled off of the early pace and trailed into the turn, was roused four then five wide to upper stretch then responded well into the final furlong, took command into deep stretch and edged away in the final yards. TAKE TIME TO DREAM was forwardly placed in the early stages, tracked the pace between rivals along the backstretch, went up and disputed the pace heading into the turn, dueled LA LIMA to the quarter marker then shook free of that rival to upper stretch, drew clear into the final furlong, was caught by the oncoming winner in deep stretch and was a clear second. LA LIMA broke alertly and took early command, disputed the pace three then two wide into the turn, dueled outside of TAKE TIME TO DREAM heading to the quarter pole, was turned away into the stretch, yielded to the top pair in the final sixteenth and held for third. STEPHANIE MY LOVE settled off of the early pace while never far back, chased the leaders two wide nearing the quarter marker, kept on into the stretch, needed more late and just missed for third at the wire. DESI'S REWARD close up in the early stages, went up and contested the pace from the inside along the backstretch, pressed into the turn then lost position along the bend, chased from the inside into upper stretch and could not find more in the final sixteenth. UPTOWN SERAPHINA was forwardly placed early on while outside of rivals, tracked the pace four wide to the turn then chased to the quarter marker, ran in pursuit four wide to upper stretch, could not find more while on the left lead in the late stages and weakened.